1.14.04

Form PTO-1595 01 - 16 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	11111			
Tab settings	A A			
To the Honorable Commissio 10264835	34 attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
James J. Graham	Name: American Water Purification, Inc			
oames or oranam	Internal Address: <u>(None)</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes Mo				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other Termination of Assignment	7701 E. Kellogg, Suite 670			
as Security	City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67207			
	State. 21p. 57257			
Execution Date: 12/22/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: NA			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,849,237; 5,053,140; 5,227,184			
	5,053,140; 5,227,184			
Additional numbers at	ttached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
Name: Roger L. Theis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_120			
Internal Address: (None)	™ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address 200 M. M. J	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 300 N. Mead	NA F			
Suite 200	INA STATE OF THE S			
City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy			
James J. Graham	my sieke 12.12-03			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/15/2004 LMUELLER 00000257 4849237

01 FC:8021

120.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0718** 

## TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AS SECURITY U.S. PAT. NOS. 4,849,237, 5,053,140 AND 5,227,184

WHEREAS, American Water Purification, Inc. is the owner of United States Patent Nos. 4,849,237 (Date: July 18, 1989), 5,053,140 (Date: October 1, 1991) and 5,227,184 (Date: July 13, 1993), the inventions described therein, and all rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, by instrument dated February 9, 1994, American Water Purification, Inc. assigned a security interest to James J. Graham("Secured Party") as security for the repayment of certain indebtedness described therein; and

WHEREAS, such indebtedness has been paid in full, and Secured Party wishes to release and remise the security interest in the Patents previously granted to him.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release, remise, and quitclaim under American Water Purification, Inc. all his right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and hereby acknowledges the satisfaction of indebtedness previously secured thereby and the termination of the assignment of all his interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, James J. Graham has set his hand this 22 day of December, 2003.

Sames LGRAHAM

SEDGWICK COUNTY	)				
The foregoing instr	imont we	va aalen ovulade	rad hafara ma	this 22 4 Modern	of Doorankaa 2

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \( \lambda \) day of December, 2003, by James J. Graham.

My Appointment Expires 5/18/2006

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

Kusemanie Smille Notary Public

OF KANS

STATE OF KANSAS

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0719